

Requested by Senator DEMBROW

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
SENATE BILL 689**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 9, delete “15” and insert “20”.

2 In line 15, delete “11” and insert “16”.

3 After line 26, insert:

4 “(L) One member who is female and who has had the experience of re-  
5 entry into nonincarcerated daily living.

6 “(M) One member who is male and who has had the experience of reentry  
7 into nonincarcerated daily living.

8 “(N) One member to represent the Department of Corrections.

9 “(O) One member to represent law enforcement.

10 “(P) One member to represent the Oregon District Attorneys  
11 Association.”.

12 On page 2, line 18, delete “Legislative Administrator” and insert “Legis-  
13 lative Policy and Research Director”.

14 After line 25, insert:

15 “(13) Members of the Legislative Assembly appointed to the task force are  
16 nonvoting members of the task force and may act in an advisory capacity  
17 only.”.

18

---